,	Docket No.: L9079.04104
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 06 - 03 - 200 ²	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ 102757239	. 🔻 🔻
To the Director of the United States , alent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Hsiu-Chen YU Chin-Liang LIN Cheng-Ping CHANG	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Chin-Liang LIN
	Internal Address: 2F No. 45 Lane 24, Sec. 3, Ding-Chou Rd.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Taipei, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
3. Nature of conveyance:	24 w@
☑ Assignment	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: May 21, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 05/28/2004 AAD0F01 00000069 10854629 02 FC:8021 40.00 0P	B. Patent No.(s)
05/28/2004 AADOF01 00000069 10854629	
05/28/2004 AADOFO1 00000069 10854629 02 FC:8021 40.00 OP	
05/28/2004 AADOF01 00000069 10854629 02 FC:8021 40.00 OP Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No
05/28/2004 AADOF01 00000069 10854629 02 FC:8021 40.00 OP Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
05/28/2004 AAD0F01 00000069 10854629 02 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Ledbetter	ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
05/28/2004 AAD0F01 00000069 10854629 02 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Ledbetter	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
05/28/2004 AAD0F01 00000069 10854629 02 FC:8021	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
05/28/2004 AADOF01 00000069 10854629 02 FC:8021	ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
05/28/2004 AADOF01 00000069 10854629 02 FC:8021	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
05/28/2004 AADOF01 00000069 10854629 02 FC:8021	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
05/28/2004 AADOFO1 00000069 10854629 02 FC:8021	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

- Assignee (1): INSTITUTE OF OCCUPATION SAFETY AND HEALTH 99, Lane 407 Heng Ke Rd. Shi Jr. City, Taipei, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
- Assignee (2): KANG-NING JUNIOR COLLEGE OF MEDICALCARE & MANAGEMENT 137, Lane 75, Sec. 3, Kang-Ning Rd. Taipei, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
- Assignee (3): SPRING ENVIRONMENT BIOTECH INC. 107-1, Sec. 1, Roosevelt Rd. Taipei, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

PATENT REEL: 015396 FRAME: 0962

USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	(1)	Hsiu-Chen YU
	(2) (3)	Chin-Liang LIN Cheng-Ping CHANG
	. ,	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer
	(6) (6a)	Chin-Liang LIN of 2F No. 45 LANE 24, SEC. 3, DING- CHOU RD., TAIPEI, TAIWAN, R.O.C
	(7) (7a)	INSTITUTE OF OCCUPATION SAFETY AND HEALTH of 99, LANE 407 HENG KE RD. SHI JR CITY, TAIPEI, TAIWAN, R.O.C
	(8) (8a)	KANG-NING JUNIOR COLLEGE OF MEDICALCARE & MANAGEMENT of 137, LANE 75, SEC. 3, KANG-NING RD., TAIPEI, TAIWAN, R.O.C
	(9) (9a)	SPRING ENVIRONMENT BIOTECH INC. of 107-1, SEC. 1, ROOSEVELT RD., TAIPEI, TAIWAN, R.O.C
		fter designated as the Assignee) the entire rights, title and interest for the United States, its es, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of
	(10) Patent w	in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters which may be granted therefor, known as
	(11)	Biological Hazard Protection Body Bag
		(Case No)
		h the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the states of America or, if not on even date, then has executed
	(12)	on or has already filed
	(13)	U.S. appln. Serial No, filed on
	(14) assignee	The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said at the time the invention was made.
continuing or divisas the Assignee m 2) The declared concerning possible in obtaining 3) The connection with classreements. 4) The United States pate 5) The Patent of the United the said Assignee, entire interest here therewith.	sional app ay deem r undersign ng this app ing such e undersign laims or p undersign nt to the A undersign ed States i as Assign	need agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any oblications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications necessary or expedient. need agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be plication or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way evidence and going forward with such interference. need agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar and agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Assignee. need hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to nee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the ed, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict med hereby grant(s) the firm of STEVENS DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the power to
United States Pate	nment an nt Office	y further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the for recordation of this document.
Date May 21, 2	2004	Signature of Inventor (1) Hsiu-Chen Yu (Seal) Signature of Inventor (2) Chin-Liang Image (Seal) Signature of Inventor (3) Cheng - Ping Chang (Seal)
Date May 21, 2	2004	Signature of Inventor (2) Chin - Cian g dim (Seal)
Date May 21, 2	2004	Signature of Inventor (3) Cheng - Ping Chang (Seal)
This assi Counsel if outside	ignment set the U.S.	should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A., or (b) a U.S. A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:
Date May 21, 2	,	Signature of Witness (Seal)
Date May 21, 2	2004	Signature of Witness J. J. Jour PATENT

RECORDED: 05/27/2004 REEL: 015396 FRAME: 0963